
John Brown (Ark.) (7-13, 5-9 SAC) -vs- Mid-America Christian (Okla.) (16-4, 11-3 SAC)
01/29/26 at Oklahoma City, Okla. (Gaulke Activity Center)

 
 

 
 
John Brown (Ark.) 43

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 60

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:05 PM
Site: Oklahoma City, Okla. (Gaulke Activity Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
John Brown (Ark.) 7 16 11 9 43
Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 17 13 12 18 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Caelyn Ferguson * 33 6-15 1-3 2-3 5-3 8 3 2 3 0 3 15
05 Sarah Snodgrass * 35 1-16 0-2 7-8 2-7 9 1 0 5 0 0 9
12 Abbey Sanders * 34 3-13 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 1 8
30 Oaklee Lofton * 27 2-9 2-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
25 Tayla Trammell * 37 0-4 0-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 5 2 1 0 2
04 Lilli Mindeman 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
03 Hannah McLain 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
20 Erin Merkel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-61 6-28 11-13 13-24 37 11 11 15 2 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 2-9   22.22% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-7   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 13-61   21.3% 6-28   21.4% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 7 1st-06:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taliah Lee * 34 7-13 3-5 2-2 1-15 16 3 3 3 3 2 19
5 Monique Carter * 32 3-6 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 11
25 Sincere Roberts * 28 4-10 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 10
21 Caitlynn Jordan * 34 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 1 2 1 6
15 Talayah Thomas * 30 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 1 0 2
13 Mia Smith 22 3-7 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 9
2 Aniya Smith 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Allie Harris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berlin Bartlett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
22 Kaitlyn Newhouse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brooklyn Hunt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 5-17 11-13 3-34 37 11 9 13 6 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-5   40.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 9-13   69.23% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-52   42.3% 5-17   29.4% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 20 4th-
03:04



1st Box Score
John Brown (Ark.) 7

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Caelyn Ferguson 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Sarah Snodgrass 10 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Abbey Sanders 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Oaklee Lofton 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Tayla Trammell 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Lilli Mindeman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah McLain 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Erin Merkel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 1-6 0-0 4-8 12 4 2 5 0 0 7
17.6% 16.7% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taliah Lee 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 1 0 3
5 Monique Carter 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
25 Sincere Roberts 7 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Caitlynn Jordan 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
15 Talayah Thomas 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
13 Mia Smith 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Aniya Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Allie Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berlin Bartlett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kaitlyn Newhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brooklyn Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-5 3-3 0-10 10 2 3 1 4 2 17
37.5% 40.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
John Brown (Ark.) 16

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Caelyn Ferguson 10 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 8
5 Sarah Snodgrass 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Abbey Sanders 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
30 Oaklee Lofton 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Tayla Trammell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Lilli Mindeman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah McLain 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 Erin Merkel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 3-6 3-4 3-5 8 3 4 5 1 3 16
38.5% 50.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taliah Lee 7 3-5 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 10
5 Monique Carter 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Sincere Roberts 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Caitlynn Jordan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Talayah Thomas 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Mia Smith 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Aniya Smith 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
11 Allie Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berlin Bartlett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kaitlyn Newhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brooklyn Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 2-6 5-6 2-5 7 2 2 5 1 1 13
27.3% 33.3% 83.3%



3rd Box Score
John Brown (Ark.) 11

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Caelyn Ferguson 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Sarah Snodgrass 8 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Abbey Sanders 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
30 Oaklee Lofton 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Tayla Trammell 10 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Lilli Mindeman 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Hannah McLain 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Erin Merkel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 2-9 3-4 4-7 11 2 3 1 0 1 11
16.7% 22.2% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taliah Lee 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Monique Carter 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Sincere Roberts 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
21 Caitlynn Jordan 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
15 Talayah Thomas 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Mia Smith 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
2 Aniya Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Allie Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berlin Bartlett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kaitlyn Newhouse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brooklyn Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-5 3-4 1-10 11 3 2 3 1 1 12
33.3% 20.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
John Brown (Ark.) 9

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Caelyn Ferguson 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Sarah Snodgrass 8 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
12 Abbey Sanders 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Oaklee Lofton 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tayla Trammell 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
4 Lilli Mindeman 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Hannah McLain 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Erin Merkel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 0-7 5-5 2-4 6 2 2 4 1 1 9
15.4% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taliah Lee 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 4
5 Monique Carter 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Sincere Roberts 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Caitlynn Jordan 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Talayah Thomas 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Mia Smith 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Aniya Smith 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Allie Harris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berlin Bartlett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
22 Kaitlyn Newhouse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brooklyn Hunt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-13 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 4 2 4 0 3 18
69.2% 0.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)
MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 09:47
REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 09:42
REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH
09:24 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TALAYAH

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by THOMAS,TALAYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 08:48
08:46 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 08:17 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN(in the paint) 07:51 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

07:30 MISS LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
06:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH

REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint) 06:39 7-0 V 7

06:28 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TALAYAH

TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 06:10
FOUL  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 06:10
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 06:10
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 06:10
FOUL  by MINDEMAN,LILLI 06:02

06:02 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE
06:02 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:50
05:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TALAYAH

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --
05:38 FOUL  by THOMAS,TALAYAH

SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 05:38
SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE 05:38
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY 05:38
SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI 05:38
MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:08 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 04:53
04:52 STEAL  by CARTER,MONIQUE
04:35 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE

-- ASSIST  by LEE,TALIAH
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH
04:02 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,TALIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56

03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY 03:56



SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH 03:56
03:56 SUB IN by SMITH,MIA
03:56 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SINCERE

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ABBEY 03:26
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by LEE,TALIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

03:04 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:03 FOUL  by LEE,TALIAH
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
02:33 TURNOVER  by LEE,TALIAH

SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 02:33
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 02:33
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

02:10 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH
01:24 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 01:22
01:22 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,MIA
01:22 SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE
01:22 SUB IN by SMITH,ANIYA
01:22 SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE
01:22 SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH

MISS LAYUP by MCLAIN,HANNAH 01:06
01:06 BLOCK  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

REBOUND OFF by MCLAIN,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
00:48 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 00:47
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 00:47
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH
00:07 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ABBEY 00:02
00:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SINCERE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 10:00
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE
10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH
09:38 FOUL  by SMITH,ANIYA

MISS FT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 09:38 8-17 H 9

09:19 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SINCERE
STEAL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 09:18



MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAELYN 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

08:43 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by MINDEMAN,LILLI --
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
07:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIA

STEAL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:51 10-17 H 7

07:19 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 07:15
SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE
07:15 SUB IN by LEE,TALIAH
07:15 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
07:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH

TURNOVER  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 07:01
07:01 STEAL  by SMITH,ANIYA

SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN 07:01
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 07:01

06:48 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MONIQUE
STEAL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 06:47
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by LEE,TALIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY 06:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN 06:20 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by MINDEMAN,LILLI --
FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by SMITH,ANIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:05 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIYA
SUB IN by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 06:05
SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE 06:05
SUB IN by SNODGRASS,SARAH 06:05
SUB OUT by MERKEL,ERIN 06:05
SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI 06:05
SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH 06:05
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 05:39 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAELYN --

05:19 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,SINCERE

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:02 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by LOFTON,OAKLEE --

04:41 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 04:15 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 04:00

03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:58 SUB IN by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
03:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIYA
03:54 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIA

BLOCK  by SANDERS,ABBEY 03:54
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:41 MISS LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,SARAH 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN



03:17 TURNOVER  by LEE,TALIAH
MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 02:50

02:36 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,SINCERE
01:57 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 01:53
SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN 01:53
SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 01:53
FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 01:46

01:46 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by LEE,TALIAH
01:46 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by LEE,TALIAH
01:46 SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH
01:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA
01:22 FOUL  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:22 22-25 H 3
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:22 23-25 H 2
SUB IN by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 01:22
SUB OUT by MERKEL,ERIN 01:22

01:08 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TALAYAH

01:04 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TALAYAH

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

FOUL  by LOFTON,OAKLEE 00:35
00:35 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE
00:35 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by CARTER,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by LOFTON,OAKLEE 00:05
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)
MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 09:30 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ABBEY --

09:12 26-33 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MONIQUE
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

08:35 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TALAYAH
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH
07:52 MISS LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

07:29 26-35 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,CAITLYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MONIQUE
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MONIQUE
FOUL  by LOFTON,OAKLEE 06:53

06:53 MISS FT by ROBERTS,SINCERE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:53 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,SINCERE

SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 06:53
SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 06:53
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 06:53
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by SMITH,MIA
06:53 SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

06:35 FOUL  by LEE,TALIAH
GOOD FT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 06:35 27-36 H 9
GOOD FT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 06:35 28-36 H 8

06:23 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:02 FOUL  by SMITH,MIA
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH
05:45 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TALAYAH

STEAL  by SANDERS,ABBEY 05:42
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:36

05:35 STEAL  by SMITH,MIA
05:21 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SINCERE

SUB IN by SNODGRASS,SARAH 05:21
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by CARTER,MONIQUE
05:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SINCERE

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY 05:06 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

04:58 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
04:23 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TALAYAH

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 04:03

04:03 BLOCK  by LEE,TALIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH 03:38
03:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:38 30-37 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,MIA
03:38 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,MIA

SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE 03:38
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN 03:38
SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI 03:38
SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH 03:38
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAELYN 03:19
REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,OAKLEE --
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,OAKLEE 03:13
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TALAYAH
02:57 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIA(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 02:22 31-40 H 9

02:10 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TALAYAH
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 02:10
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 02:10



MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIA

01:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:40 SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE
01:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH

MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

01:01 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,TALIAH

00:57 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MINDEMAN,LILLI 00:29 34-42 H 8
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAELYN --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 10:00
SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH
09:36 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN

08:57 34-46 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,CAITLYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN 08:38
SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,TALAYAH
08:38 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,SINCERE
08:23 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MIA

MISS LAYUP by SNODGRASS,SARAH 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MIA

07:44 MISS 3PTR by LEE,TALIAH
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --

07:24 FOUL  by SMITH,MIA
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 07:24 35-46 H 11
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 07:24 36-46 H 10
SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY 07:24
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by SMITH,ANIYA
07:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,MIA
07:08 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MONIQUE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 06:52
FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 06:40

06:31 MISS LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH
BLOCK  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 06:31
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 06:26

06:24 STEAL  by LEE,TALIAH
06:23 36-50 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN(in the paint) 06:05 38-50 H 12
ASSIST  by MINDEMAN,LILLI --



05:52 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MINDEMAN,LILLI 05:29
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,TALIAH

05:15 38-54 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,CAITLYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,TALIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11

05:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 05:11
SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE 05:11
SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 05:11
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 05:11
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 05:11
SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI 05:11
TURNOVER  by MINDEMAN,LILLI 04:51

04:49 STEAL  by LEE,TALIAH
04:32 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TALIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TALAYAH
MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
03:42 TURNOVER  by LEE,TALIAH

SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN 03:42
SUB IN by SNODGRASS,SARAH 03:42
SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE 03:42
SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI 03:42

03:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:41 SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLIE
03:41 SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH

REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,SARAH 03:28
MISS 3PTR by MCLAIN,HANNAH 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MONIQUE
03:04 38-58 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TALAYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANIYA

02:34 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CAELYN --
TURNOVER  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 02:27
SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE 02:27
SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH 02:27

02:27 SUB IN by ROBERTS,SINCERE
02:27 SUB IN by BARTLETT,BERLIN
02:27 SUB IN by LEE,TALIAH
02:27 SUB OUT by CARTER,MONIQUE
02:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIYA
02:27 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CAITLYNN
01:57 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,BERLIN

STEAL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN 01:55
01:50 FOUL  by BARTLETT,BERLIN

GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:50 39-58 H 19
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:50 40-58 H 18

01:34 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,SINCERE
01:24 FOUL  by LEE,TALIAH

TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH 01:11
01:09 STEAL  by BARTLETT,BERLIN
01:04 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,OAKLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:56 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA --

00:56 FOUL  by BARTLETT,BERLIN



GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAELYN 00:56 43-58 H 15
SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI 00:56
SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN 00:56
SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH 00:56
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY 00:56
SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA 00:56
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by NEWHOUSE,KAITLYN
00:56 SUB IN by HUNT,BROOKLYN
00:56 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TALAYAH
00:56 SUB OUT by LEE,TALIAH
00:45 43-60 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,SINCERE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAELYN 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BROOKLYN


